

Listed on 1.10.2013  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 80

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11462-11463/2013

Regional Director CBI

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

V.P. Ahulwalia & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 2.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 3 and 5. The remaining respondents have no appearance.

List the matter on 1.10.2013."

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are represented by M/s D. N. Goburdhan and Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Advocates respectively and they have filed counter affidavits. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 6 to 8 though served. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received from respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to :

1. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
2. Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Advocate
3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

p-2/ss