

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11462-11463/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2011 in CWP No. 6454/2010,05/09/2012 in CMP No. 8422/2012,05/09/2012 in CWP No. 6454/2010 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR,C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.AHLUWALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkara,Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Shooran,Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER